G
s R 7

YUPINGBO
- XUESHUJINGHUALU




FALGH: T
FOERA: R
HEBGH BRRE
R R

TEHIRELHFLR AL REENS
o ¥ L %
Coa
AP AFEREER

®

A ICTE F B th R AL AR
(LR BERITIMER )

PP EERETITRST AR BV
FrA: 850X1168 32JF  ENK:18 FH 374F
198846 A1 198846 5 1K EPR
Ep¥: 1— 5, 000t
ISBN7 —81014—193—7/1 - 2
EM: 12.505C

5§57




=R
RO
2l
o
<M
proml
S
=1l
[l
+H-

a V{M%f%\yv




F1M
%2R
#38
4R
#5F
FoM
1%
%8 Fb

F8

(BREZFRKEET)
(B EFREEX)
(KREFERFEEF)
(ABFE AR EF)
(ir Pl RHEER)
(RFEBEFRAKER)
(RHEFRBEF)
(BEFERKEER)




. #F

“AbF B M AR AT T R Rk
REFABREAFNES,

H P LA A T2

B, BAHRTEERKENF X EH
AR RE, WH TR R A
RELZMR, HEBN, L, —MPREWH L
BARREERBN, SHGETH H 2SR
RACK e, T WA BOUOH 8 5%k 0 U K B
G, #AB G, BN, FHXEF, &k HH,
RewmERELYELERTWAH “BHET
U AERT, BR, BRATETARIES
RN LR B WA & o f 8 Rk Xk Fo
KMNEFZE “FEMBT” A, KBNAE
Tthe, K& R R E— e

HE S A ERFBE TR, 425K




ARME AL R, BEX bR ZHAA L
B AKX ALRE, ROFAAHERLEE
WX (HREZ “TH X)) FAKRMK,
ERERENM, B2, TREKREREYTH
F.OHARNE T, HwbRAER. L,
DL# SRR, AT 4K, £EMEALHR,
BEFTHEBE, M, W ERK, EREX
WHELRERARKUEKRL R LB,
R, EERA, % “EN” M&, XHLE
EHEME ERE G ERE FRR,
R RECHERHE CREXMELRE £
Rl BE, Y4KEXHEE LAKE
MR R, ARbEARNYG CE
HXMERHEEFFE, AR, KINCHEH
ALK, EEHBRETHRELE Rk, w3
RAEZAXEE, R (ZEZEFW) H
W2+ RKREEFRME “RFT X4, &
EEERFECHh FAFRBEAEN £
Ao ENAEATEANE—NFEA, HIE
ol 17 3 I Y A S0 fb 2R AT R,
BEARREE, BEBRINEBEE. B4,
HTULWEE #hE: THZHTER
HEERKX MWL R, BENTRAMER




VRN LR, BHLRABRERELA XN
SRRE, BAFRELCMNKARE 2k
B HEURGMEEREYRELBFTEN
F R R R Ko

Hk, HERHEDEIERHRITTHR, &
KENERSRE T ENRF TR T,
BB AE R L E AR F R AR R
W, BRI — kM KRR,
AL R AN ETERRRBIE—F X
S4 EEFHEHER BRTETEITHR
W= LR AN, R — R L — kR,
MR, REZmUTAS. FRELMLA
RAFEEC—EFAREMUME, £BE
LT R, BHARE EEKXEE
BERE, BTFERE-—HHFEA FRER
HE—HMEEA, BACERYRENES
47 WH, MFEMLRANTFERRKGRSF
Fofe i, HRBTFE—MERIT %,

LFAMBHBEA: PAR—KA “F
REELT” AT UEH T4 S EE
Y, 8F, BfE, FHEFZE

(FESRELRN¥LREHRFRAELL
£Y @AM, FEEETEHEN £




BAMGEHBHANRESHR B HEGE
—H, HEHFTHATA, ERENERR
ERNWHEEAR 2P E, AR,
oA KRR

wJE, HEHFAFRERE, HhXEL
FH A E O AT, LR
B e T AT o S,

198844 A T4t Z # & 4,




(ﬁ : <.
F K i/ i
,/m)




EARAHEREHHK, TeMEL TR
Wide F 0 R B AR FE, &R
WHRERES MY HEN, XHEHREZEMR
W, ZEBIEFEELLBE TE,

BARHEARE —BOMME”, TEKW
RFEM, HANG, AUR—ILELEFHHE
“ERLETCREE, XEKR, LEBK,
RETREEHE, LR LRERNE S,
BEEAFRES D THREILRAE A,

WA, BRERALEGWN, EAh, B
BREAHEE, FEF®R”, XEAEN KK
TR AS EHAWE, FELE, 2w,
BIAEE, HATEE, REKITEREN
By ERENXFHRIEHEARH#S L
Fo

F1h
1987412H T x




AP HR (V%)
B ¥ 1
WHEHELRT 6k 3
wEN+TEREEEREH 8
wEEHREKE o 13
B ER#F 36
AR A KK 60
- EESE 78
AR o WS 87
LA 1 R 97
N+ B #9404 106
WET W 131
- BB HE IR 140
AT EIBRS ERR YR 146
BEZTEMags 153
(UEBIFXTT R HWHE 172

(AN TERKX)FE | 232

WHEF 7 %) 265




ZIG 8 &R T

<%$Tﬂﬁﬁ>ﬁﬁ_§

i Y 1A

JF

Pl
/% S
3§
b i
FRE
Rk 8
L 31092

b, &5 13
b B 13
B AN
HE R
W
X &

%

W R

SRR EEE
IR EZNE
3 71w K

MR T 1E B
ERERE

A& EErE
P %
ARMYew L F
CERETESACED)
ek

W A0 3 A

A% % % (F %)
ZEXARERE

PHFE MR

REE

T AR
T4

269

277

297
297
308
308
309
310
311
314
323
336
337
337
341
342
344
346

347

348
350
351




MEEK £ AR - 351

Ak BHEHBMH 353
EF R - 354
REVE BHE 356
% CRERE 357
BRAF FERE | 358
WEF REZH(ZH) 359
KE® =#TFK 361
AR HEEE 362
Pt BRHA%H - 363
Bl REEHE 365
frEp e E R EATFD (TR 366
i 5 () 368
%R 368 .
TR W F 370
1947 4 37 W K & | 378
o % 1 17 B R R 381
R, 8] 1y | | 384
¥R FH T E R 393

BiF AL 413




BF
B -£F (M) BiLHF
HH N RE
AW - T8
BH - TERNEE
8w - MNE
/NE B &
t B EARE (R EHARZAR
AN, A
L AR ERE
+ AR
T— BAREHNAE
+= M TERINEE
= H-#&(b)
+H M- #L(H)
+HE #BLRNAEBRUDNE
+x B K
b RRKRRE

JE B AE & R

|

MO )

i

BR(LE R E O E WY

KRB R K R B 1 5

413
416
422
423
428
429
433
435
444
451
455
461
478
481
485
488
494
498

504

523

531




SHEBK (KEE) 541
M tEFHEEH 546

TEEEHE 549




o1 Ak A B 5T (T 3E)

H

19214E4 A 87 A 2 1), FABENIEAEE e
), MBURM., BEIERIRSR, TWEZAZETHHE
B Sk R OR S T ik, H3B17H, ARURS
W), T1923F4A B FETAEBBE LR, £ 727174
o€ XBIKREMR, REEEAMBRERXS, RS,
ERACHRFEB{—FT,

SRR, XPREEATERE, AEALRR,
TIKHR, T HEREKEER, EHERAA, X
¥ TETHER, BMEEER=RTE SIEBMHE,
e R, FTRAE(B E A — 1) —SCREIR,
(.19284F th R A9 (23R JLY111T0) “BE B 7 o] APREE BE M %
E%$oi$ﬁﬁkﬁw,E%HKW%%%E,%HJ

BEOMREN, SR AT ERRMRIEK, KA
A4 RSy, (VASRAESR, ()RR WFHEHT R B ok
REiR, &% 2hE, -6 nhERSRARE



2
e W PR A R AR MR IE R RIEE, R
BIERAR A RS, TR TR DR
-2, RORBIAE, (IES)YEL, BAGERIN
B, RERERENEENETTREN, S0, &
A ERAEE R A FHEE = B ss”, i
RECR R RR, SNBSS, TR
SHEAE, RBEEIEACIEIRN, il s %
% LRI EAR, EIRRNBERAERT,
BARYREHE, {HEGE L RMAS . REXAOE
E20SET, RERNBEEGEEHE, RRHNRER
Fih, TAFEIEIE A GRS 2 %E, T
B A SR BER, BREEEARMN, ERNEE,
X B PE R RS, ARRBI R 4
%o BI/NIRBIT, RRAHAZ, TkEIEE)HE
HMELM L, BIXAWEZ RIBIE S HER, X
LB AR, S8 RN — &L A,
(IRBYELT— RS, EENEEHL—KH, XK
RE 4— EEMRIEIE T A Z X, BE5A: (FikiD),
(M), (I, (RATY), (EB+-8) A%
RS RAEAME S, GELRERY, HRE
P, VTR, RER, WEE, JRE. (EREEHE,
heE, i EAIELT, B EARBBIRES, )
—WERILAEXAE LT KERE, B,
WIE, WSS, REREHAEN LEEE, X8
B4 TR T AR S0 A H A RERINEE,
EETFRITEVHEEEARES, X AT —




